IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

FEB 27 1995

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Cfilef Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 84,917

SEAN F. MURPHY

Appellant,

VS.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA, TAXPAYERS, PROPERTY OWNERS AND CITIZENS OF THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA, INCLUDING NONRESIDENTS OWNING PROPERTY OR SUBJECT TO TAXATION THEREIN, AND ALL OTHERS HAVING OR CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST IN PROPERTY TO BE AFFECTED BY THE ISSUANCE BY PLAINTIFF OF THE 1994A BONDS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR TO BE AFFECTED IN ANY WAY THEREBY,

Appellees.

APPEAL FROM THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

Roger G. Orr Florida Bar #220337 121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd. Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984 (407) 871-5255

Debra A. Rescigno Florida Bar #836907 121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd. Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984 (407) 871-5255 Robert O. Freeman Florida Bar # 173396 SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY One Enterprise Center, 21st FL Jacksonville, Florida 32202 (904) 353-1264

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Appellee City of Port St. Lucie, Florida

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	5
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7
POINT I	9
POINT II	1
POINT III	5
POINT IV	8
POINT V	8
POINT VI	3
POINT VII	1
CONCLUSION 3	7

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Bodner v. City of Coral Gables, 245 So.2d 250, 253 (Fla. 1971) 12
Bradley v. Gallaway, 651.S.W.2d 445 (Ark. 1983)
City of Hallandale v. Meekins, 237 So.2d 318, 320-21 (Fla. 1970)
City of Miami Beach v. Herman, 346 So.2d 122 (3d DCA 1977)
City of Palatka v. State, 440 So.2d 1271, 1273 (Fla. 1983)
Cohen v. Mohawk, 137 So.2d 222, 225 (Fla. 1962)
County of Volusia v. State, 417 So.2d 968 (Fla. 1982)
De Sha v. City of Waldo, 444 So.2d 16 (Fla. 1984)
Delgado v. Strong, 360 So.2d 73, 75 (Fla. 1978)
Dory Auerbach Realty Company v. Waser, 359 So.2d 902, 903 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1978)
Hanna v. City of Palm Bay, 570 So.2d 320, 322 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)
Lodwick v. School District of Palm Beach County, 506 So.2d 407 (Fla. 1987)
McCoy Restaurants, Inc. v. City of Orlando, 392 So.2d 252, 254 (Fla. 1980)

TABLE OF CITATIONS

(continued)

Meyer v. Grant, 486 U.S. 414 L.E.2d 425, 108 S.Ct. 1886 (1988)
Partridge v. St. Lucie County, 539 So.2d 472 (Fla. 1989)
Risher v. Town of Inglis, 522 So.2d 355 (Fla. 1988)
Rosche v. City of Hollywood, 55 So.2d 909, 913 Fla. 1952) 12
Shaw v. Lynch, 580 N.E.2d 1068 (Ohio 1991)
South Trail Fire Control District v. State, 273 So.2d 380, 384 (Fla. 1973)
State v. Barber, 301 So.2d 7, 9 (Fla. 1974)
State v. Brevard County, 539 So.2d 461, 463 (Fla. 1989)
State v. City of Daytona Beach, 431 So.2d 981, 983 (Fla.1983)
State v. City of Miami, 103 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1958)
State v. Division of Bond Finance, 530 So.2d 289 (Fla. 1988)
State v. School Board of Sarasota County, 561 So.2d 549, 553 (Fla. 1990)
Strawgate v. Turner, 339 So.2d 1112, 1113 (Fla. 1976)

TABLE OF CITATIONS

(continued)

Taylor v. Lee County,						
498 So.2d 424 (Fla. 1986)	16					
Wadhams v. Board of County Commissioners,						
567 So.2d 414 (Fla. 1990)	30					
Warner Cable Communications, Inc. v. City of Niceville,						
520 So.2d 245 (Fla. 1988	16					
Westerman v. Shell's City, Inc.,						
265 So.2d 43, 45 (Fla. 1972)	10
